
Islamabad, the 22nd September, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for

Domicile/ QuotaName of CandidateRoll NoS.No
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appointment against the posts of MEDICAL OFFICER (BS-17), PAKISTAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES (PIMS), MINISTRY OF NATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES, REGULATIONS & COORDINATIONS.

Tel:
Fax:

(051)9215651
(051) 9203410

NO.F.4-122/2024-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

3678 
758 
1628 
3099 
3172
6536
643
2291 
3648 
6682 
4036
772 
2895 
0002 
2834 
1930
3205 
3518 
3521 
3218 
2931
3331 
2164 
2748 
876 
950
3715

Zaina Sajid__________
Amber Waqar________
Humna Rashid________
Sana Waqar_________
Shafia Khalid_________
Narjis Muzaffar_______
Ahmad Noor_________
Muhammad Awais Iqbal 
Yousma Tasawar_____
Nageen_____________
Salman Ahmed_______
Amina Zahid_________
Riaz Ahmad__________
Aftab Ahmad Khan 
Rabia Saeed Randhawa 
Madiha Naz__________
Shanawar Gul Minhas 
Tehrim Nisar_________
Tooba Anwaar________
Sheeza Farooq_______
Rumaisa Maryam_____
Summaiya Jamil______
Mohammad Umar 
Noor Fatima_________
Arbab Osama Naseem 
Asma Ishtiaq_________
Zarmina Zafar_______ _

PUNJAB (Merit)
SINDH URBAN (Merit)
PUNJAB (Merit)__________
PUNJAB (Merit)__________
PUNJAB(open merit)______
GB (open merit)__________
PUNJAB(open merit)______
PUNJAB(open merit)______
PUNJAB(open merit)______
SINDH RURAL(open merit) 
SINDH RURAL(open merit) 
BALOCHISTAN(open merit) 
KPK(open merit)_________
PUNJAB(open merit)_____
PUNJAB(open merit)_____
PUNJAB(open merit) 
PUNJAB(open merit)_____
PUNJAB(open merit) 
PUNJAB(open merit) 
PUNJAB(open merit) 
PUNJAB(open merit) 
KPK(open merit)_________
KPK(open merit) 
PUNJAB(open merit) 
PUNJAB(open merit) 
SINDH URBAN(open merit) 
SINDH RURAL(open merit)

1.
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3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
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9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
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17.
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19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
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28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

KPK(open merit)___________
PUNJAB(open merit)________
PUNJAB(open merit)________
BALOCHISTAN(open merit) 
PUNJAB(open merit)________
PUNJAB(open merit)________
PUNJAB(open merit)________
SINDH RURAL(open merit) 
PUNJAB(open merit)________
PUNJAB(open merit)________
PUNJAB(open merit)________
PUNJAB(open merit)________
PUNJAB(open merit)________
KPK(open merit)___________
PUNJAB(open merit)________
PUNJAB(open merit)________
PUNJAB(open merit)________
PUNJAB(open merit)________
PUNJAB(open merit)________
PUNJAB(open merit)________
PUNJAB(women quota) 
AJK(open merit)____________
PUNJAB(women quota)_____
SINDH URBAN(open merit) 
PUNJAB(women quota)_____
KPK(open merit)___________
SINDH RURAL(open merit) 
Ex-FATA(open merit)_______
SINDH RURAL(open merit) 
KPK(women quota)_________
BALOCHISTAN(open merit) 
BALQCHISTAN(open merit) 
SINDH RURAL(open merit) 
BALOCHISTAN(women quota) 
SINDH URBAN(open merit)
Ex-FATA(open merit)________
SINDH RURAL(open merit) 
SINDH RURAL(open merit) 
PUNJAB (Non-Muslim quota) 
SINDH RURAL(open merit) 
SINDH URBAN(open merit) 
SINDH URBAN(open merit) 
SINDH URBAN(open merit) 
SINDH RURAL(women quota) 
SINDH URBAN(open merit) 
SINDH URBAN(open merit) 
SINDH URBAN(open merit)

618 
3024 
1094 
1803 
2966 
2184 
4947 
3845 
2177 
1886 
1955 
3721 
1558 
6166 
2272 
2403 
836 
2754 
2056 
1743 
2747 
1288 
2066 
1601 
2657 
6333 
733 
1548 
2866 
2913 
6505 
2836 
4075 
2653 
4005 
628 
6566 
6555 
2042 
704 
795 
6756 
3926 
6597 
2147 
3088 
2107

Afaq Ahmad__________
Saliha Ijaz____________
Bilal Shoukat Awan 
Kamran Jaffar Khan Zimri 
Sadaf Mansoor________
Mubariz Ahmed________
Zainab Baig___________
Farzana______________
Momina Habib_________
Konpal Mudassar______
Maheen Sana Ullah____
Zeenat Khan__________
Hassam Ahmed_______
Noman Munir Khan_____
Muhammad Ashraf Ali 
Muhammad Khalid_____
Anoosha Yousaf_______
Noor Ul Huda Abid_____
Maryam Bibi__________
Javaria Shamshir______
Noor Bano____________
Faiza Liaqat__________
Maryam Masud________
Hira Munir Bajwa______
Naheed Maqbool______
Tayyab Mustajab Khan 
Alia Ibrahim___________
Haseeb Ullah Shah_____
Ramsha Anwar Ali Safri 
Rizmi Tahir___________
Samin Khan__________
Rabia Shameem_______
Tahira Saher__________
Naeema Haider_______
Remsha Zahid________
Afshan Yousaf________
Aqsa________________
Aiman Motia__________
Mariam Mukhtar Maghar 
Aleena Safdar Bukhari
Amna Fayyaz_________
Usaid Ahmed_________
Mahaam Saleem_______
Duaa________________
Syeda Mishal Jafri______
Sana Riaz____________
Mehtab Jameel
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S.No Roll No Name of Candidate Domicile/ Quota

■

The Commission has no name to recommend against the remaining one (01) post reserved for2.

Punjab (Minorities/Non-Muslim=01). The said posts have been reported unfilled / vacant to the
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2) Director General (Recruitment).

3) Website Manager, (for FPSC Website ^Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.

4) Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.

5) The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.

6) AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).

(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)

Copy to:-
1)SO to Chairman.

sponsoring Ministry with the request to furnish a fresh requisition to advertise the same.

3. The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low in order of 
merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entei/airied in this regard.

75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

3572 
3996 
2767 
1387 
3899 
2614 
4013 
4064 
6595 
1318 
419 
3992 
1125 
3837 
2686 
6741 
4846 
5714
692

Urwa Attaullah_____
Radheeka_________
Nudhrat___________
Fouzia Shafi_______
Junaid Ur Rehman
Muntaha Ali________
Rutaba Qadri______
Sunaira Hayat______
Sadia_____________
Fariha Ejaz________
Parkash Chandar
Qurrat Ul Ain_______
Daud Tasleem_____
Sindhoo___________
Natasha Rehman
Simran____________
Sharoon Shahzad 
Amer Jeet Singh 
Aitizaz Ahmad Babar

SINDH RURAL(women quota) 
SINDH RURAL(women quota) 
SINDH URBAN(open merit) 
SINDH URBAN(open merit)______
SINDH URBAN(open merit)______
SINDH URBAN(open merit)______
SINDH URBAN(open merit) 
SINDH URBAN(open merit) 
SINDH URBAN(women quota) 
SINDH URBAN(women quota) 
SINDH RURAL(Non-Muslim quota) 
SINDH URBAN(women quota) 
PUNJAB(Non-Muslim quota)_____
SINDH RURAL(Non-Muslim quota) 
PUNJAB(Non-Muslim quota) 
SINDH RURAL(Non-Muslim quota) 
PUNJAB(Non-Muslim quota)_____
Ex-FATA(Non-Muslim quota)_____
PUNJAB(Non-Muslim quota)
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