



Islamabad, the 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025

Tel: (051) 9215651  
Fax: (051) 9203410

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for appointment against the posts of **MEDICAL OFFICER (BS-17), PAKISTAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (PIMS), MINISTRY OF NATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES, REGULATIONS & COORDINATIONS.**

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidate	Domicile/ Quota
1.	3678	Zaina Sajid	PUNJAB (Merit)
2.	758	Amber Waqar	SINDH URBAN (Merit)
3.	1628	Humna Rashid	PUNJAB (Merit)
4.	3099	Sana Waqar	PUNJAB (Merit)
5.	3172	Shafia Khalid	PUNJAB(open merit)
6.	6536	Narjis Muzaffar	GB (open merit)
7.	643	Ahmad Noor	PUNJAB(open merit)
8.	2291	Muhammad Awais Iqbal	PUNJAB(open merit)
9.	3648	Yousma Tasawar	PUNJAB(open merit)
10.	6682	Nageen	SINDH RURAL(open merit)
11.	4036	Salman Ahmed	SINDH RURAL(open merit)
12.	772	Amina Zahid	BALUCHISTAN(open merit)
13.	2895	Riaz Ahmad	KPK(open merit)
14.	0002	Aftab Ahmad Khan	PUNJAB(open merit)
15.	2834	Rabia Saeed Randhawa	PUNJAB(open merit)
16.	1930	Madiha Naz	PUNJAB(open merit)
17.	3205	Shanawar Gul Minhas	PUNJAB(open merit)
18.	3518	Tehrim Nisar	PUNJAB(open merit)
19.	3521	Tooba Anwaar	PUNJAB(open merit)
20.	3218	Sheeza Farooq	PUNJAB(open merit)
21.	2931	Rumaisa Maryam	PUNJAB(open merit)
22.	3331	Summaiya Jamil	KPK(open merit)
23.	2164	Mohammad Umar	KPK(open merit)
24.	2748	Noor Fatima	PUNJAB(open merit)
25.	876	Arbab Osama Naseem	PUNJAB(open merit)
26.	950	Asma Ishtiaq	SINDH URBAN(open merit)
27.	3715	Zarmina Zafar	SINDH RURAL(open merit)

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidate	Domicile/ Quota
28.	618	Afaq Ahmad	KPK(open merit)
29.	3024	Saliha Ijaz	PUNJAB(open merit)
30.	1094	Bilal Shoukat Awan	PUNJAB(open merit)
31.	1803	Kamran Jaffar Khan Zimri	BALOCHISTAN(open merit)
32.	2966	Sadaf Mansoor	PUNJAB(open merit)
33.	2184	Mubariz Ahmed	PUNJAB(open merit)
34.	4947	Zainab Baig	PUNJAB(open merit)
35.	3845	Farzana	SINDH RURAL(open merit)
36.	2177	Momina Habib	PUNJAB(open merit)
37.	1886	Konpal Mudassar	PUNJAB(open merit)
38.	1955	Maheen Sana Ullah	PUNJAB(open merit)
39.	3721	Zeenat Khan	PUNJAB(open merit)
40.	1558	Hassam Ahmed	PUNJAB(open merit)
41.	6166	Noman Munir Khan	KPK(open merit)
42.	2272	Muhammad Ashraf Ali	PUNJAB(open merit)
43.	2403	Muhammad Khalid	PUNJAB(open merit)
44.	836	Anoosha Yousaf	PUNJAB(open merit)
45.	2754	Noor Ul Huda Abid	PUNJAB(open merit)
46.	2056	Maryam Bibi	PUNJAB(open merit)
47.	1743	Javaria Shamshir	PUNJAB(open merit)
48.	2747	Noor Bano	PUNJAB(women quota)
49.	1288	Faiza Liaqat	AJK(open merit)
50.	2066	Maryam Masud	PUNJAB(women quota)
51.	1601	Hira Munir Bajwa	SINDH URBAN(open merit)
52.	2657	Naheed Maqbool	PUNJAB(women quota)
53.	6333	Tayyab Mustajab Khan	KPK(open merit)
54.	733	Alia Ibrahim	SINDH RURAL(open merit)
55.	1548	Haseeb Ullah Shah	Ex-FATA(open merit)
56.	2866	Ramsha Anwar Ali Safri	SINDH RURAL(open merit)
57.	2913	Rizmi Tahir	KPK(women quota)
58.	6505	Samin Khan	BALOCHISTAN(open merit)
59.	2836	Rabia Shameem	BALOCHISTAN(open merit)
60.	4075	Tahira Saher	SINDH RURAL(open merit)
61.	2653	Naeema Haider	BALOCHISTAN(women quota)
62.	4005	Remsha Zahid	SINDH URBAN(open merit)
63.	628	Afshan Yousaf	Ex-FATA(open merit)
64.	6566	Aqsa	SINDH RURAL(open merit)
65.	6555	Aiman Motia	SINDH RURAL(open merit)
66.	2042	Mariam Mukhtar Maghar	PUNJAB (Non-Muslim quota)
67.	704	Aleena Safdar Bukhari	SINDH RURAL(open merit)
68.	795	Amna Fayyaz	SINDH URBAN(open merit)
69.	6756	Usaid Ahmed	SINDH URBAN(open merit)
70.	3926	Mahaam Saleem	SINDH URBAN(open merit)
71.	6597	Duaa	SINDH RURAL(women quota)
72.	2147	Syeda Mishal Jafri	SINDH URBAN(open merit)
73.	3088	Sana Riaz	SINDH URBAN(open merit)
74.	2107	Mehtab Jameel	SINDH URBAN(open merit)

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidate	Domicile/ Quota
75.	3572	Urwa Attaullah	SINDH RURAL(women quota)
76.	3996	Radheeka	SINDH RURAL(women quota)
77.	2767	Nudhrat	SINDH URBAN(open merit)
78.	1387	Fouzia Shafi	SINDH URBAN(open merit)
79.	3899	Junaid Ur Rehman	SINDH URBAN(open merit)
80.	2614	Muntaha Ali	SINDH URBAN(open merit)
81.	4013	Rutaba Qadri	SINDH URBAN(open merit)
82.	4064	Sunaira Hayat	SINDH URBAN(open merit)
83.	6595	Sadia	SINDH URBAN(women quota)
84.	1318	Fariha Ejaz	SINDH URBAN(women quota)
85.	419	Parkash Chandar	SINDH RURAL(Non-Muslim quota)
86.	3992	Qurrat Ul Ain	SINDH URBAN(women quota)
87.	1125	Daud Tasleem	PUNJAB(Non-Muslim quota)
88.	3837	Sindhoo	SINDH RURAL(Non-Muslim quota)
89.	2686	Natasha Rehman	PUNJAB(Non-Muslim quota)
90.	6741	Simran	SINDH RURAL(Non-Muslim quota)
91.	4846	Sharoon Shahzad	PUNJAB(Non-Muslim quota)
92.	5714	Amer Jeet Singh	Ex-FATA(Non-Muslim quota)
93.	692	Aitizaz Ahmad Babar	PUNJAB(Non-Muslim quota)

2. The Commission has no name to recommend against the remaining one **(01)** post reserved for **Punjab (Minorities/Non-Muslim=01)**. The said posts have been reported unfilled / vacant to the sponsoring Ministry with the request to furnish a fresh requisition to advertise the same.

3. The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low in order of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.

(Javed Akhtar Javed)  
Director (FS)

